## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative		06/07/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Agent			

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SRAM, LLC
Street Address:	1333 N. Kingsbury St., 4th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60642
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3759081	SRAM VIA
Serial Number:	77861159	SERVICE COURSE
Serial Number:	77779351	SRAM APEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2222

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/1599

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0311

3759081

0.06% HO

900195981

0:1	
Signature: /	/mr/
Date:	06/30/2011
Total Attachments: 42 source=SRAMRels#page1.tif source=SRAMRels#page3.tif source=SRAMRels#page3.tif source=SRAMRels#page5.tif source=SRAMRels#page6.tif source=SRAMRels#page6.tif source=SRAMRels#page8.tif source=SRAMRels#page9.tif source=SRAMRels#page9.tif source=SRAMRels#page9.tif source=SRAMRels#page10.tif source=SRAMRels#page11.tif source=SRAMRels#page12.tif source=SRAMRels#page13.tif source=SRAMRels#page15.tif source=SRAMRels#page16.tif source=SRAMRels#page17.tif source=SRAMRels#page17.tif source=SRAMRels#page19.tif source=SRAMRels#page20.tif source=SRAMRels#page21.tif source=SRAMRels#page21.tif source=SRAMRels#page21.tif source=SRAMRels#page23.tif source=SRAMRels#page24.tif source=SRAMRels#page25.tif source=SRAMRels#page26.tif source=SRAMRels#page27.tif source=SRAMRels#page28.tif source=SRAMRels#page30.tif source=SRAMRels#page31.tif source=SRAMRels#page31.tif source=SRAMRels#page31.tif source=SRAMRels#page31.tif source=SRAMRels#page31.tif source=SRAMRels#page31.tif source=SRAMRels#page33.tif source=SRAMRels#page33.tif source=SRAMRels#page36.tif source=SRAMRels#page36.tif source=SRAMRels#page39.tif	00/30/2011

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of June **7**, 2011, is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, and together with all general security agreements, trademark security agreements and patent security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among SRAM, LLC (the "Borrower"), the other Loan Parties signatory thereto, the Administrative Agent, and the Lenders signatory thereto from time to time (each individually a "Lender," and collectively, the "Lenders"), the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Borrower and the Loan Parties granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Borrower and the Loan Parties including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the recls and frames set forth on <u>Annex 1</u> hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Intellectual Property Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, transfers and conveys any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Borrower and the Loan Parties, respectively.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Borrower's and the Loan Parties' expense, to cooperate with the Borrower and the Loan Parties and to provide the Borrower and the Loan Parties with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHN1270647.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Wisting W. Jurozyk
Name: Kristine M. Jurozyk
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory
Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

## ANNEX I

Patent Security Agreement dated as of 09/30/2008 between Compositech, Inc. and General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 10/06/2008 at Reel/Frame No. 021630/0923.

U.S. Pate	ent Registration/Application
Registration/Application No.	Patent
See attachment	

CHN270647.2

Compositech

Printed: 9/26/2008 Page 1 Patent Report by Country Status: ACTIVE TITLE REFERENCE# SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS FILED AUSTRALIA Aerodynamic Surfaced Bicycle Wheel (Dimpled Wheel) ZIPP.01(AU) 10/3/2003 2003275454 PENDING Bicycle Handlebar with Removable and Adjustable Aerobar ZIPP.07(AU) 10/27/2005 2005302582 PENDING Composite Bicycle Rim With Seamless Broking Surface
ZIPP 05(AU) 11/27/2002 2002365411 8/2/2007 2002365411 ISSUED CANADA 
 Aerodynamic Surfaced Bicycle Wheel (Dimpled Wheel)

 ZIPP.01(CA)
 10/3/2003
 2499893
 7/29/2008
 2499893
 ISSUED Bicycle Handlebar with Removable and Adjustable Aerobar ZIPP.07(CA) 10/27/2005 2584994 PENDING Composite Bicycle Rim With Seamless Braking Surface ZIPP.05(CA) 11/27/2002 2,485,119 PENDING CHINA Aerobar Assembly ZIPP.08(CN) PROPOSED Reinforced Composite Rim ZIPP.09(CN) PROPOSED EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT Acrobar Assembly ZIPP.08(EP) 9/1/2008 08015399.2 PENDING Aerodynamic Surfaced Bicycle Wheel (Dimpled Wheel) ZIPP.01(EP) 10/3/2003 03759732.5 PUBLISHED Bicycle Handlebar with Removable and Adjustable Aerobar ZIPP.07(EP) 10/27/2005 05825052.3 PUBLISHED Composite Bicycle Rim With Seamless Braking Surface ZIPP.05(EP) 11/27/2002 02804070.7 PUBLISHED Reinforced Composite Rim ZIPP.09(EP) 8/28/2008 08015206 9 PENDING **JAPAN** Aerodynamic Surfaced Bicycle Wheel ZIPP.01(JP) 10/3/2003 543430/2004 PENDING

PENDING

Bicycle Handlebar with Removable and Adjustable Acrobar ZIPP 07(JP) 10/27/2005 2007-539115

Printed: 9/26/2008 Patent Report by Country Page TITLE REFERENCE# FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS TAIWAN Aerobar Assembly ZIPP.08(TW) PENDING Reinforced Composite Rim ZIPP 09(TW) 8/29/2008 97132880 PENDING UNITED STATES Aerobar Assembly ZIPP.08(US) 9/2/2008 12/202,461 PENDING Acrodynamic Surfaced Bicycle Wheel ZIPP 01(US) 10/3/2003 10/679,176 10/3/2006 7,114,786 ISSUED Bicycle Handiebar with Removable and Adjustable Aerobar ZIPP.07(US) 10/26/2006 11/269,500 PUBLISHED Bicycle Rim And Wheel ZIPP 04(US) 10/20/1989 07/424,492 10/29/1991 5,061,013 ISSUED Carbon Bodied Bicycle Rim ZIPP.03(US) 9/8/1997 08/925,510 11/2/1999 5,975,645 ISSUED Composite Bicycle Rim With Seamless Braking Surface ZIPP.05(US) 11/27/2002 10/306,750 1/31/2008 6,991,298 ISSUED High Performance Bicycle Crank
ZIPP.06(US)CON 3/3/2005 11/072,769 9/4/2007 7,263,914 ISSUED Hub for Wheel of Human Powered Vehicle (Dimpled Hub)
ZIPP 02(US) 6/5/2007 11/758,062 8/19/2008 7,413,282 ISSUED Reinforced Composite Rim ZIPP.09(US) 8/28/2008 12/200,647 PENDING

WIPO

Hub for Wheel of Human Powered Vehicle ZIPP.02(PCT) 6/6/2007 PC1/US2007/013353

END OF REPORT TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED ≥

PUBLISHED

TRADEMARK REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0317

27

ANNEX 1 cont.

Trademark Sccurity Agreement dated as of 09/30/2008 between Compositech, Inc. and General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 10/03/2008 at Rccl/Frame No. 3864/0652.

U.S. Trade	mark Registration/Application
Registration/Application No.	Trademark
See attachment	

CH\1270647.2

## Compositech

		74	inpoontosii				
Trademark Report by Status: ACTIVE	y Country				Printed:	9/26/2008	Page 1
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
AUSTRALIA ZIPP004-AU	FLASH-POINT RACING	6/2/2005	1058480	6/2/2005	1058480	REGISTERED	12
ZIPP001-AU	ZIPP	6/27/2002	917902	6/27/2002	917902	REGISTERED	12
BENELUX ZIPP003-BX	SPEED WEAPONRY	12/5/1994	78395	12/5/1994	568404	REGISTERED	12
CANADA ZIPP004-CA	FLASH-POINT RACING	6/1/2005	1259560	4/23/2008	1259560	REGISTERED	12
ZIPP001-CA	ZIPP	3/30/1994	0751017	2/24/1995	TMA439992	REGISTERED	12
CHINA ZIPP004-CN	FLASH-POINT RACING	1/12/2007	5842843			PENDING	12
ZIPP003-CN	SPEED WEAPONRY	1/12/2007	5842844			PENDING	12
EUROPEAN UN ZIPP004-CTM	ION (CTM) FLASH-POINT RACING	6/16/2005	4494449	7/13/2006	4494449	REGISTERED	12
FRANCE ZIPP003-FR	SPEED WEAPONRY	12/1/1994	94547221	12/1/1994	94547221	REGISTERED	12
ITALY ZIPP003-IT	SPEED WEAPONRY	12/12/2004	23692004	12/12/2004	708431	REGISTERED	12
JAPAN ZIPP004-JP	FLASH-POINT RACING	7/5/2005	2005061491	12/16/2005	4916040	REGISTERED	12
NEW ZEALANI ZIPP004-NZ	FLASH-POINT RACING	3/19/2007	765316			PENDING	12
ZIPP003-NZ	SPEED WEAPONRY	3/19/2007	765315			PENDING	12
SOUTH AFRICA ZIPP001-SA	ZIPP	6/27/2002	200209326	6/27/2002	200209326	REGISTERED	12
TAIWAN ZIPP004-TW	FLASH-POINT RACING	1/25/2007	96004097	2/1/2008	1299621	REGISTERED	12
ZIPP003-TW	SPEED WEAPONRY	1/25/2007	96004098	2/1/2008	1299622	REGISTERED	12
UNITED KINGI ZIPP003-UK	OM SPEED WEAPONRY	12/2/1994	2003782	1/19/1996	2003782	REGISTERED	12
UNITED STATE	S FLASH-POINT RACING	1/5/2005	78/542,727	5/23/2006	3,095,179	REGISTERED	12
ZIPP003-US	SPEED WEAPONRY	9/10/1993	74/435,382	7/5/1994	1,842,868	REGISTERED	12
ZIPP005-US	ZEDTECH	3/22/2007	77/137,517	12/4/2007	3,347,769	REGISTERED	12

Trademark Repor	rt by Country				Prir	ited: 9/26/2008	Page 2
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
UNITED STATES	continued ZIPP	5/30/1989	72/002 440	419044000	4 570 070	DEGICTEDED	40
2155001-03	ZIPP	3/30/1969	73/803,116	1/30/1990	1,579,973	REGISTERED	12
ZIPP002-US	ZIPP (sgo	6/6/1995	74/885,205	4/30/1996	1,971,435	REGISTERED	12
		END C	F REPORT		тот	AL ITEMS SELECTED	)= 22

ANNEX 1 cont.

Patent Security Agreement dated as of 09/30/2008 between SRAM, LLC and General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 10/03/2008 at Reel/Frame No. 021630/0135.

U.S. Pat	eut Registration/Application
Registration/Application No.	Patent
See attachment	

CIN1270647.2

#### **SRAM Corporation**

Patent Report by Country Status: ACTIVE Printed: 9/26/2008 Page 1 TITLE REFERENCE# FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS CHINA Actuator Apparatus for Controlling a Valve Mechanism of a Suspension System (Cheddar Control) RS152(CN) 11/3/2005 200510117366.8 PUBLISHED Adjustable Gas Spring Suspension System (Air Jack) RS148PCT(CN) 11/29/2004 200480011837 0 **PUBLISHED** Axle Assembly For Mounting A Wheel To A Vehicle (Eddie-O Thru Axle) RS147PCT(CN) 11/24/2004 200480011838.5 PUBLISHED Bicycle Control Apparatus (30 Deg Road Shifter) IP 122 2(CN) 3/2/2006 200610058614.0 PUBLISHED Bicycle Derailleur Cable Actuating System (Jackspool)

IP 046 2B(CN) 3/17/1993 95106053 8 5/25/2000 95106053 8 Bicycle Gear Indicator Mechanism (Apollo Shifter)

IP 114.2(CN) 4/10/2003 03807056.1 1/31/2007 ZL 03807056.1 ISSUED 
 Bicycle Multi-Gear
 Cassette (Cone cassette)

 IP 129 2(CN)
 3/21/2008
 200810092094.4

 IP 129 2(CIP)2(CN)
 3/21/2008
 200810092093.5

 IP 129 2(CIP)(CN)
 3/21/2008
 200810092093.3
 PENDING PENDING Bicycle Shifter (Time-Trial Shifter)

IP 124.2(CN) 3/23/2007 200710089449.X PUBLISHED Bicycle Suspension System (Headtube Shock) RS162(CN) 7/10/2007 200710128186 9 PUBLISHED Discontinuous Mechanical Advantage Front Shifting for Bleycles (Texas 2 Step) IP 068.2(CN) 2/19/1998 98804093.X 1/23/2008 100363647 ISSUED Fiber-Reinforced Wrapped Handlobar-Steered Fork (Power Bulge) RS164(CN) PROPOSED Half-Pipe Grip (Elongated Rotatable Handgrip) IP 086.2(CN) 5/18/2000 00807750 9 3/22/2006 ZL00807750 9 ISSUED Indicator For A Bicycle Suspension System
RS146PCT(CN) 5/24/2005 200380104034.5 PUBLISHED Lockout Mechanism For A Suspension System (KBC Lockout) RS151PCT(CN) 12/6/2005 200480015743 0 PUBLISHED | Mounting System For Au Internal Bicycle Transmission (Hammerschmidt) | P | 126.2(CN) | 4/11/2008 | 200810096693.3 | P | 126.2(CIP)(CN) | 4/11/2008 | 200810096389 | 9 | PENDING PENDING Reach Adjust for a Handlebar-Mounted Lever Assembly IP 125 2(CN) 3/21/2008 200810092095.9 PENDING

TITLE REFERENCE# FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS CHINA continued Reach Adjust for a Haudle-Mounted Lever Assembly (KOM Brake Lever Reach Adjust)
P 127 2(CN) 3/3/2008 200810082569 1 PENDING Single Lever Road Shifter (Bicycle Shifter)
IP 117.2(CN) 3/1/2006 200610057882.3 PUBLISHED Spooled Rear Derailleur (Bicycle Derailleur) IP 056.2(CN) 1/23/1996 96190083 0 2/12/2003 103267 ISSUED Structure For Adjustability Attaching A Disc Brake Caliper To A Bicycle Frame
AVID 10/CN 7/7/2000 00120415 7 9/20/2008 ZL00120415.7 ISSUED Suspension Adjustment Actuator Apparatus (RCA - Remote Control Actuator)
RS149PCT(CN) 11/12/2004 200480010108.4 PUBLISHED Symmetric Clamp Structure AVID.19/PCT-CN 4/4/2005 200380100898.X PUBLISHED Transmission (Cooke Transmission)
IP 116 2(CN) 6/31/2005 200510093844 6 8/13/2008 ZL ISSUED Two Axis Brake Lever (Geared Brake Lever) IP 082 2(CN) 7/27/1999 99809171.5 10/20/2004 1171758 ISSUED EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT Bicycle Genr Indicator Mechanism (Apollo Shifter) IP 114 2(EP) 4/10/2003 03721604.1 2/15/2006 1492698 ISSUED Actuator Apparatus for Controlling a Valve Mechanism of a Suspension System (Cheddar Control)
RS152(EP) 10/20/2006 05022903 8 PUBLISHED Adjustable Gas Spring Suspension System (Air Jack) RS148PCT(EP) 11/29/2004 04812422 6 4/18/2007 1687197 ISSUED Adjustable Leverage Brake Lever AVID 02/PCT-EP 5/1/1995 95917802 1 3/24/2004 758433 ISSUED Axle Assembly For Mounting A Wheel To A Vehicle (Eddie-O Thru Axle)
RS147PCT(EP) 11/24/2004 04812336.8 8/27/2008 1633622 ISSUED Ball Bearing Mechanical Disc Brake AVID 13/PCT-EP 4/6/2001 0192 1/16/2008 1274950 ISSUED Bicycle Control Apparatus (30 Deg Road Shifter) IP 122 2(EP) 2/20/2006 06003396 6 PUBLISHED Bicycle Denailleur Cable Actuating System (Jack Spool)
IP 046 2B(EPC) 10/20/1995 95116921.8 11/2/2005 0700827 ISSUED 
 Bicycle Derailleur Cable Actuating System (Shevel Cam)

 IP 046.2A(EPC)
 3/18/1992
 92910861 2
 6/8/1996
 576580
 ISSUED Bicycle Gear Shifting Method & Apparatus (Helical Cam)

IP 046.2(EPC) 1/5/1969 89901797 4 7/26/1995 394355 ISSUED

> PUBLISHED PUBLISHED

Patent Report by Country

Bicycle Multi-Gear Cassette (Come Cassette)
IP 129.2(EP) 3/19/2008 08005161 8
IP 129 2(CIP)(EP) 3/19/2008 08005162.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0323

Printed: 9/26/2008

Page 2

Patent Report by Country Printed: 9/26/2008 Page 3 REFERENCE# FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT continued . IP 129 2(CIP2)(EP) 3/19/2008 08005163 4 PUBLISHED Bicycle Shifter IP 124 2(EP) 3/22/2007 070059191 PUBLISHED RS162(EP) System (Headtube Shock) 6/27/2007 07012601 6 PUBLISHED Brake Actuating System (V-Brake)
IP 062.2(EPC) 1/21/1997 97902981 6 8/6/2003 876557 ISSUED 
 Detent Spring for Rotatable Grip Actuating System (Metal Spring)

 1P 048.2(EPC)
 3/6/1995
 95301444.6
 8/6/1997
 676325
 ISSUED Discontinuous Mechanical Advantage Front Shifting for Bicycles (Texas 2 Step) IP 068 2(EPC) 2/19/1998 98906575 0 6/9/2004 961889 ISSUED Elongated Rotatable Handgrip (Half-Pipe Grip) IP 086.2(EPC) 5/18/2000 932591 1 7/13/2005 1202901 ISSUED Fiber-Reinforced Wrapped Handlebar-Steered Fork (Power Bulge) RS164(EP) 8/18/2008 08014628 5 PENDING Indicator For A Bicycle Suspension System RS146PCT(EP) 5/27/2005 03790161 8 7/12/2006 1567408 ISSUED Lockout Mechanism For A Suspension System (KBC Lockout) RS151PCT(EP) 11/17/2004 04811250.2 PUBLISHED 
 Master Cylinder Lever For A Hydraulic Dise Brake

 AVID.18-EP
 12/24/2002
 202080490.2

 AVID.18-EP-DIV
 10/20/2004
 04077893.8

 AVID 18-EP-DIV2
 7/28/2005
 56076711.0

 AVID 18-EP-DIV3
 7/28/2005
 65076712.8
 8/17/2005 1325863 ISSUED PUBLISHED PUBLISHED PUBLISHED 
 Mounting System
 For An Internal Bicycle Transmission (Hammerschmidt)

 IP 126.2(EP)
 4/10/2008
 08007100.4

 IP 126.2(CIP)(EP)
 4/10/2008
 08007101.2
 PENDING PENDING Nubbed Grip for Rotatable Bicycle Gear Shifter (Shifter Cover #2)

IP 051 2(EPC) 3/6/1995 95301448.7 8/11/1999 671315 ISSUED Reach Adjust for a Handlebar-Mounted Lever Assembly IP 128 2(EP) 3/11/2008 08004471 2 PUBLISHED Reach Adjust for a Handle-Mounted Lever Assembly (KOM Brake Lever Reach Adjust)
P 127.2(EP) 2/27/2008 08003666.0 PUBLISH PUBLISHED 
 Single Lever Road Shifter (Blcycle Shifter)

 IP 117.2(EP)
 2/20/2006
 06003395 8

 IP 117.2(EP)(DIV)
 2/20/2006
 07013014.1
 ISSUED PUBLISHED 4/23/2008 1698550 Spooled Rear Derailleur (Bicycle Derailleur) IP 058 2(EPC) 1/23/1996 96905205 9 8/29/2001 754277 ISSUED

ISSUED

Structure For Adjustability Attaching A Disc Brake Caliper To A Bicycle Frame AVID 10/EP 7/8/2000 00202405 7-2317 10/23/2002 1087043

Printed: 9/26/2008 Page

Palent Report by Country TITLE REFERENCE# STATUS FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# EUROPEAN PATENT CONVENT continued Suspension Adjustment Actuator Apparatus (RCA - Remote Control Actuator)
RS149PCT(EP) 11/12/2004 04801013 6 8/22/2007 1682404 ISSUED Symmetric Clamp Structure AVID 19/PCT-EP 4/1/2005 PUBLISHED Transmission (Cooke Transmission) IP 116 2(EP) 8/22/2005 05018169 2 PUBLISHED Two Axis Brake Lever (Geared Brake Lever)
1P 082 2(EPC) 7/27/1999 99935929 2 10/8/2003 1100716 ISSUED FRANCE Bicycle Gear Indicator Mechanism (Apollo Shifter) 1P 114 2(FR) 4/10/2003 03721604.1 2/15/2006 1492698 ISSUED Actuator Apparatus for Controlling a Valve Mechanism of a Suspension System (Cheddar Control) RS162(EP)(FR) 10/20/2005 05022903 8 PENDING Adjustable Gas Spring Suspension System (Air Jack)
RS148PCT(EP)(FR) 11/29/2004 04812422.6 4/18/2007 1687197 ISSUED Adjustable Leverage Brake Lever AVID 02/PCT-EP-FR 5/1/1995 95917802 1 ISSUED 3/24/2004 758433 Axle Assembly For Mounting A Wheel To A Vehicle (Eddie-O Thru Axle) RS147PCT(EP)(FR) 11/24/2004 04812336 8 PENDING Ball Bearing Mechanical Disc Brake AVID.13/PCT-EP-FR 4/6/2001 01924728.7 ISSUED 1/16/2008 1274950 PENDING 
 Bicycle Multi-Gear Cassette (Cone Cassette)

 IP 129 2(EP)(FR)
 3/19/2008
 08006161 8

 IP 129.2(CIP)(EP)(FR)3/19/2008
 08005162.6
 08005162.6

 IP 129.2(CIP2)
 3/19/2008
 08005163 4
 PENDING PENDING PENDING Bicycle Shifter IP 124.2(EP)(FR) 3/22/2007 07005919.1 PENDING Bicycle Suspension System (Headtube Shock) RS162(EP)(FR) 6/27/2007 07012601.6 PENDING R\$162(EP)(FR) Half-Pipe Grip (Elongated Rotatable Handgrip) IP 086.2(FR) 5/18/2000 932591.1 7/13/2005 1202901 ISSUED Indicator For A Bicycle Suspension System RS146PCT(FR) 12/2/2003 03790161 8 7/12/2006 1567408 ISSUED Jack Spool (Bicycle Derailleur Cable Actuating System)
IP 048.2B(FR) 10/20/1995 95116921.8 1

Master Cylinder Lever For A Hydraulic Disc Brake AVID.18-EP-FR 12/24/2002 02080490 2 AVID.18-EP-DIV-FR 10/20/2004 04077893.8

11/2/2005 0700827

5/19/2006 1325863

ISSUED

ISSUED PENDING

Printed: 9/26/2008 Page 5 Patent Report by Country TITLE REFERENCE# STATUS FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# PENDING PENDING Mounting System For An Internal Bicycle Transmission (Hammerschmidt) IP 126.2(EP)(FR) 4/10/2008 08007100 4 IP 126.2(CIP)(EP)(FR)4/10/2008 08007101.2 PENDING PENDING Reach Adjust for a Handlobar-Mounted Lever Assembly IP 128 2(EP)(FR) 3/11/2008 080D4471.2 PENDING Reach Adjust for a Handle-Mounted Lever Assembly (KOM Brake Lever Reach Adjust)

1P 127 2(EP)(FR) 2/27/2008 08003566 0 PENDING Sharktooth Design (Bicycle Shifter Grip with Sharktooth Design) IP 053 2(FR) 6/29/1995 953037 5/29/1995 408004 ISSUED Shifter Cover #2 (Design for a Bicycle Shifter Grip) IP 052 2(FR) 5/2/1995 962,544 8/31/1995 952,544 ISSUED Shifter Cover #2 (Nuhbed Grip for Rotatable Bicycle Gear Shifter)
1P 051 2(FR) 3/6/1996 95301448 7 8/11/1999 671315 ISSUED Single Lever Road Shifter (Bleycle Shifter) IP 117.2(EP)(FR) 2/20/2008 06003395 8 ISSUED 4/23/2008 1898550 Smartbar (Integrated Rider Control System for Handlebar Steered Vehicles) IP 088.2Des-FR 10/4/2000 5,703 5/11/2001 00 5703 ISSUED Spooled Rear Derzilleur (Bicycle Derzilleur) IP 056.2(FR) 1/23/1996 96905205 9 8/29/2001 754277 ISSUED Structure For Adjustability Attaching A Disc Brake Caliper To A Bicycle Frame
AVID 10/EP-FR 7/6/2000 00202405.7-2317 10/23/2002 1067043 ISSUED Suspension Adjustment Actuator Apparatus (RCA - Remote Control Actuator) RS149PCT(EP)(FR) 11/12/2004 04801013.6 8/22/2007 1882404 ISSUED Symmetric Clamp Structure AVID.19/PCT-EP-FR 4/1/2005 03759743 PENDING Transmission (Cooke Transmission)
1P 116 2(EP)(FR) 8/22/2005 05018169 2 PENDING Two Axis Brake Lever (Geared Brake Lever)
1P 082 2(FR) 7/27/1999 99935929 2 10/8/2003 1100716 ISSUED GERMANY Actuator Apparatus for Controlling a Valve Mechanism of a Suspension System (Cheddar Control)
RS152(EP)(DE) 10/20/2006 05022903.8 PENDING Adjustable Gas Spring Suspension System (Air Jack) RS148PCT(EP)(DE) 11/29/2004 602004006018.6 4/18/2007 602004006018 ISSUED Adjustable Leverage Brake Lever AVIO 02/PCT-EP-DE 19956032755 4/29/2004 69532755 Axte Assembly For Mounting A Wheel To A Vehicle (Eddie-O Thru Axle) RS147PCT(EP)(DE) 11/24/2004 04812336 8 PENDING

Patent Report by Country			Printed:	9/26/2008	Page	6
TITLE REFERENCE# FILED SERIAL#	ISSUED PATENT#	STATUS				
GERMANY continued Bull Bearing Mechanical Disc Brake						
AVID.13/PCT-EP-DE 4/5/2001 60132439 0	1/16/2008 80132439	ISSUED				
Bicycle Control Apparatus (30 Deg Road Shift IP 122,2(EP)(DE) 2/20/2006 06003396 6	ler)	PENDING				
Bicycle Gear Indicator Mechanism (Apollo SI IP 114.2(DE) 4/10/2003 60303598 5	ifter) 2/15/2008 60303596	ISSUED				
Bicycle Multi-Gear Cassette (Cone Cassette)		PENDING				
IP 129.2(EP)(DE) 3/19/2008 08005161 8 IP 129.2(CIP)(EP)(DE)3/19/2008 08005162 6		PENDING				
(P 129.2(CIP2) 3/19/2008 08006163 4		PENDING				
Bicycle Shifter IP 124 2(EP)(DE) 3/22/2007 07005919 1		PENDING				
Binnel- Cummandan Crotom (Hamiltone Charle)						
Bicycle Suspension System (Headfabe Shock) RS162(EP)(DE) 6/27/2007 07012601 6		PENDING				
Brake Actuating System (V-Brake)						
IP 062.2(DE)	2/26/2004 69723958	ISSUED		•		
Half-Pipe Grip (Elongated Rotatable Handgr IP 086 2(DE) 5/18/2000 932591.1	p) 8/18/2005 60021268	ISSUED				
,,	0/10/2000 00021200	100020				
Indicator For A Bicycle Suspension System RS146PCT(DE) 12/2/2003 60306805.7	12/21/2006 60306805	ISSUED				
Jack Spool (Bicycle Derailleur Cable Actuath	n System)					
IP 046.2B(DE) 3/18/1992 95116921.8	11/2/2005 69233560 9	ISSUED				
Master Cylinder Lever For A Hydraulic Disc		IAAI IIII				
AVID 18-EP-DE 12/24/2002 60205573 B-09 AVID 18-EP-DIV-DE 10/20/2004 04077893.8	6/8/2006 60205573	ISSUED PENDING				
AVID 18-EP-DIV2-DE7/26/2005 05076711 0		PENDING				
AVID 18-EP-DIV3-DE7/26/2005 05076712 8		PENDING				
Mounting System For An Internal Bicycle Tr IP 126.2(EP)(DE) 4/10/2008 08007100 4	msmission (Hammerschmidt)	PENDING				
IP 126.2(EP)(DE) 4/10/2008 08007100 4 IP 126.2(CIP)(EP)(DE)4/10/2008 08007101.2		PENDING				
Reach Adjust for a Handlebar-Mounted Leve	r Assembly	PELIDA10				
IP 128.2(EP)(DE) 3/11/2008 08004471.2		PENDING				
Reach Adjust for a Handle-Mounted Lever A IP 127.2(EP)(DE) 2/27/2008 08003666.0	ssembly (KOM Brake Lever Re	rch Adjust) PENDING				
Sharktooth Design (Bicycle Shifter Grip with IP 053.2(DE) 5/29/1995 M9504525.2	Sharktooth Design) 11/28/1995 M9504525.2	ISSUED				
Shifter Cover #2 (Design for a Bicycle Shifter		ISSUED				
IP 052.2(DE) 5/2/1995 M9503841 8	10/13/1995 M9503841.8	IOOUCH				

Shifter Cover #2 (Nubbed Grip for Rotatable Bleyele Gear Shifter)
IP 051 2a(DE) 3/6/1995 95301448 7 8/11/1999 69511305 4 ISSUED

Printed: 9/26/2008 Page 7

Patent Report by Country TITLE REFERENCE# SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# FILED GERMANY continued . . . Single Lever Road Shifter (Bicycle Shifter)
IP 117 2(EP)(DE) 2/20/2006 602006000957 7 4/23/2008 602006000957 ISSUED Spooled Rear Derailleur (Bicycle Derailleur) IP 058.2(DE) 1/23/1996 69614785 8 8/29/2001 754277 ISSUED Structure For Adjustability Attaching A Disc Brake Caliper To A Bicycle Frame
AVID.10/EP-DE 12/2/2002 20006000637 6/12/2003 60000637T ISSUED Suspension Adjustment Actuator Apparatus (RCA - Remote Control Actuator)
RS149PCT(EP)(DE) 11/12/2004 602004008499 9 5/15/2008 602004008499 ISSUED Symmetric Clamp Structure AVID 19/PCT-EP-DE 4/1/2006 03759743 PENDING

Transmission (Cooke Transmission)
|P 116.2(EP)(DE) 8/22/2005 05018169 2 PENDING

Two Axis Brake Lever (Geared Brake Lever) IP 082 2(DE) 7/27/1999 99935929 2 10/8/2003 69911977 4 ISSUED

ITALY

Adjustable Leverage Brake Lever AVID.02/PCT-EP-IT 5/1/1995 95917802 1 ISSUED 3/24/2004 758433

NETHERLANDS

Actuator Apparatus for Controlling a Valve Mechanism of a Suspension System (Cheddar Control)
RS152(EP)(NL) 10/20/2006 05022903.8 PENDING

Adjustable Gas Spring Suspension System (Air Jack)
RS148PCT(EP)(NL) 11/29/2004 04812422 8 4/18/2007 1687197 ISSUED

Axie Assembly For Mounting A Wheel To A Vehicle (Eddie-O Thru Axie) RS147PCT(FP)(NL) 11/24/2004 04812336 8

PENDING

Ball Bearing Mechanical Disc Brake AVID.13/PCT-NL 4/6/2001 01924728.7 ISSUED 1/16/2008 1274950

Bicycle Control Apparatus (30 Deg Road Shifter) IP 122 2(EP)(NL) 2/20/2006 06003396 6

PENDING

Bicyclo Multi-Gear Cassette (Cone Cassette)
IP 129 2(EP)(NL) 3/19/2008 08005161 8
IP 129.2(CIP)(EP)(NL)3/19/2008 08005162 6
IP 129.2(CIP2) 3/19/2008 08005163 4

PENDING PENDING PENDING

Bicycle Shifter IP 124 2(EP)(NL)

3/22/2007 07005919.1 PENDING

Bicycle Suspension System (Headtube Shock) RS162(EP)(NL) 6/27/2007 07012601 6

PENDING

Patent Report by Country Printed: 9/26/2008 Page TITLE REFERENCE# FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS NETHERLANDS continued Indicator For A Bicycle Suspension System RS146PCT(NL) 5/27/2005 03790161 8 7/12/2006 1567408 ISSUED Master Cylinder Lover For A Hydraulic Disc Brake AVID 18-EP-DIV-NL 10/20/2004 04077883.8 AVID.18-EP-DIV2-NL 1726/2005 05076711.0 AVID 18-EP-DIV3-NL 7/26/2005 05076712.8 PENDING PENDING PENDING Mounting System For An Internal Bicycle Transmission (Hammerschmidt) IP 126 2(EP)(NL) 4/10/2008 08007/100.4 IP 126 2(CIP)(EP)(NL)4/10/2008 08007/101 2 PENDING PENDING Reach Adjust for a Handlebar-Mounted Lover Assembly IP 128 2(EP)(NL) 3/11/2008 08004471.2 PENDING Single Lever Road Shifter (Bicycle Shifter) IP 117 2(EP)(NL) 2/20/2006 06003395 8 4/23/2008 1898550 ISSUED Structure For Adjustability Attaching A Disc Brake Caliper To A Bicycle Frame AVID 10/EP-Nl. 7/6/2000 00202405 7-2317 10/23/2002 1067043 ISSUED Suspension Adjustment Actuator Apparatus (RCA - Remote Control Actuator)
RS149PCT(EP)(NL) 11/12/2004 04801013 8 8/22/2007 1682404 ISSUED Symmetric Clamp Structure AVID 19/PCT-EP-NL 4/1/2005 03759743 PENDING Transmission (Cooke Transmission)
IP 116.2(EP)(NL) 8/22/2005 05018169.2 PENDING Two Axis Brake Lever (Geared Brake Lever) IP 082.2(NL) 7/27/1999 99935929.2 10/8/2003 1100716 ISSUED TAIWAN Actuator Apparatus for Controlling a Valve Mechanism of a Suspension System (Cheddar Control) RS152(TW) 10/21/2005 9413871 3/11/2007 1275717 ISSUED Adjustable Gas Spring Suspension System (Air Jack)
RS14BTW 11/16/2004 93135100 11/21/2005 1 243780 ISSUED Adjustable Leverage Brake Lever
AVID.02/TW 10/17/1994 83109607 11/22/1995 NI-072499 ISSUED Affixed Cable Attachment Assembly For A Side Pull Cantilever Brake 4/9/1999 89219314 ISSUED Axle Assembly For Mounting A Wheel To A Vehicle (Eddie-O Thru Axle) RS147TW 11/16/2004 93135094 11/21/2005 1243762 ISSUED Bicycle Control Apparatus (30 Deg Road Shifter) IP 122 2(TW) 2/17/2008 95105408 4/21/2007 1 279363 ISSUED Bicycle Shifter (Time-Trial Shifter) IP 124.2(TW) 3/22/2007 961 3/22/2007 96109908 PUBLISHED

REFERENCE# FILED ISSUED PATENT# STATUS TAIWAN continued Bicycle Suspension System (Headtube Shock) RS162(TW) 6/25/2007 96122863 PUBLISHED Damping Cartridge For High Performance Suspension Systems
RS1167W 7/3/1998 87110775 132253 ISSUED Damping System Having Separately Adjustable Damping Circuits RS124TW 9/7/1998 87114811 9/9/2002 155632 ISSUED Fiber-Reinforced Wrapped Handlebar-Steered Fork (Power Bulge) RS164(TW) 8/19/2008 97131540 PENDING Half-Pipe Grip (Elongated Rotatable Handgrip) IP 086 2(TW) 5/20/2000 89109765 10/1/2001 NI-142017 ISSUED Hammerschmidt (Mounting System For An Internal Bicycle Transmission) IP 128.2(CIP)(TW) 4/10/2008 97112990 PENDING Lockout Mechanism For A Suspension System (KBC Lockout)
RS151TW 11/17/2004 93135216 4/11/2006 1252827 ISSUED Nubbed Grip for Rotatable Bicycle Gear Shifter (Shifter Cover #2)

IP 051.2(TW) 1/16/1995 84100331 2/13/1996 NI-74192 ISSUED Pine Cone (Bicycle Multi-Gear Cassette)

IP 129.2(TW) 3/20/2008 97109835

IP 129.2(CIP)(TW) 3/20/2008 97109830

IP 129.2(CIP2\text{TW}) 3/20/2008 97109832 PENDING PENDING PENDING Reach Adjust for a Handlebar-Mounted Lever Assembly PENDING 3/13/2008 97108827 Reach Adjust for a Handle-Mounted Lever Assembly (KOM Brake Lever Reach Adjust)

1P 127 2(TW) 2/29/2008 97107009 PENDIM ISSUED Single Lever Road Shifter (Bicycle Shifter) IP 117 2(TW) 2/17/2006 95105404 IP 117 2(TW) 9/11/2007 1286523 ISSUED Smartbar (Integrated Rider Control System for Handlebar Steered Vehicles) IP 088 2(TW) 3/15/2001 90108078 3/11/2004 Ni-190477 ISSUED Structure For Adjustability Attaching A Disc Brake Caliper To A Bicycle Frame AVID 10/TW 6/27/2000 89112641 6/19/2002 161150 ISSUED

Suspension Adjustment Actuator Apparatus (RCA - Remote Control Actuator) RS1497W 11/12/2004 93134699 11/21/2005 1243779

Temperature Compensating System For Fluid-Damped Suspension Systems RS117TW 7/1/1998 87110639 6/1/2000 391939

8/23/2005 94128749

Transmission (Cooke Transmission)

Two Axis Brake Lever (Geared Brake Lever) IP 082 2(IW) 7/28/1999 88112747

IP 116.2(TW)

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

4/21/2007 1 279357

3/21/2001 NI-128982

Patent Report by Country

Printed: 9/25/2008 Page 5

Patent Report by Country Printed: 9/26/2008 Page 10 TITLE REFERENCE# SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS UNITED KINGDOM Adjustable Leverage Brake Lever AVID 02/PCT-EP-GB 5/1/1995 95 95917802.1 3/24/2004 758433 ISSUED Bicycle Shifter Grip with Sharktooth Design (Sharktooth Design)
1P 053 2(GB) 5/28/1995 2047770 11/7/1995 2,047,770 ISSUED Shifter Cover #2, Embodiment 1 (Design for a Bicycle Shifter Grip)
IP 052 2A(GB) 5/1/1995 2,047,140 9/4/1995 2,047,140 ISSUED Shifter Cover #2, Embodiment 2 (Design for a Bicycle Shifter Grlp)
1P 052.2B(GB) 5/1/1995 2,047,141 8/4/1995 2,047,141 ISSUED Shifter Cover #2, Embodiment 3 (Design for a Bicycle Shifter Grip)
IP 052 2C(GB) 5/1/1995 2,047,142 9/4/1995 2,047,142 ISSUED UNITED STATES Bicycle Gear Indicator Mechanism (Apollo Shifter) IP 114 2(US) 9/21/2004 10/508,469 10/10/2006 7,117,782 ISSUED Actuator Apparatus for Controlling a Valve Mechanism of a Suspension System (Cheddar Control) RS152US 11/4/2004 10/904,340 12/12/2006 7,147,207 ISSUED Adjustable Brake Arm and Brake Shoe Mount For A Cycle Brake AVID 06 11/3/1995 08/552,372 10/15/1996 5,564,531 ISSUED Adjustable Gas Spring Suspension System (Air Jack) RS148US 11/28/2003 10/724,279 3/27/2007 7,195,234 ISSUED Adjustable Gas Spring Suspension System RS120US-1 2/4/1998 09/018,407 8/1/2000 6,095,541 ISSUED Adjustable Loverage Brake Lever AVID 02 5/31/394 08/237,600 AVID 02/C 5/11/1995 08/439,420 9/12/1995 5,448,927 5/14/1996 5,515,743 ISSUED ISSUED Adjustable Suspension System Having Positive and Negative Springs RS120US-2 2/4/1998 09/018,747 8/22/2000 6,105,988 ISSUED Adjustable Twin Tube Shock Absorber RS113US 3/23/1998 09/046,300 12/7/1999 5.996.746 ISSUED Axie Assembly For Mounting A Wheel To A Vehicle (Eddie-O Thru Axie) RS147US 11/24/2003 10/707,157 8/15/2006 7,090,308 ISSUED Bicycle Control Apparatus (30 Deg Road Shifter) IP 122 1 3/3/2006 10/906,738 PUBLISHED Bicycle Control Apparatus (Speed Shift)
19 117.1(CIP) 10/26/2006 11/663,045 PUBLISHED Bicycle Crank Axle Bearing Assembly IP 118.1 1/18/2002 10/052,686 1/10/2006 6,983,672 ISSUED Bicycle Derailleur (Spooled Rear Derailleur) IP 056 1 2/6/1995 08/384,013 7/9/1996 5,533,937 ISSUED

Patent Report by Country Printed: 9/26/2008 Page 11 TITLE REFERENCE# FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS UNITED STATES continued. | Bicycle Deraillour Cable Actuating System (Shorel Cam) | P 046 1 | 3/20/1991 | 07/672,431 | 4/7/1992 | 5,102,372 ISSUED Bicycle Fork Crown RS127USD 12/31/1997 29/081,366 2/23/1999 D406,083 ISSUED Bicycle Front Fork Lower Tube Assembly RS103USD 7/15/1996 29/057,000 11/24/1998 D401,537 ISSUED Bicycle Front Fork Suspension Lower Tube RS104USD 7/15/1996 29/056,999 3/3/1998 D391,530 ISSUED Bicycle Gear Shifter Having Separate Shift Control Members For Cable Pull And Release (Twigger) IP 115.1 6/4/2002 10/064,031 5/4/2004 6,729,203 ISSUED Bicycle Multi-Gear Cassette (Cone Cassette) IP 129.1 3/21/2007 11/589,466 PUBLISHED Bicycle Shifter (Single Lever Road Shifter) IP 117 1 3/3/2005 10/906,730 PUBLISHED Bicycle Shifter (Time-Trial Shifter) IP 124.1 3/23/2006 11/277,249 PUBLISHED Bicycle Shock Absorber Lower Tube Assembly RS143USD 12/26/2000 29/134,634 2/18/2003 D470,440 ISSUED Bicycle Suspension System (Headtube Shock) RS162US 7/10/2008 11/456,499 PUBLISHED Bicycle Suspension System (Hydraulic Lockout) RS165US 9/5/2008 12/205,318 PENDING Bicycle Suspension System (Liquid, two position rapid travel adjust)
RS159US 8/18/2008 11/455,733 PUBLISHED Bicycle Suspension System With Spring Preload Adjuster And Hydraulic Loc RS112US 5/14/1998 09/079,033 4/17/2001 6,217,049 out Device Bicycle Transmission (Hammerschmidt - sun ring pawl) IP 126.1(CON) 8/8/2008 12/188,889 PENDING Bicycle With A Front Fork Wheel Suspension RS106US 1/4/1989 07/293,257 11/20/1990 4,971,344 ISSUED Brake Block For A Bicycle Having Replaceable Brake Pad Segments
AVID.12 7/28/1999 09/383,131 6/12/2001 6,244,395 ISSUED Bulbous Grip (Shifter Cover #4) IP 051.1bi|CIP 11/26/1997 08/980,113 3/13/2001 6,199,447 ISSUED Cable Feed For A Cable Actuated Bicycle Component AVID.13-7 12/23/2000 09/746,907 8/27/2002 6,439,077 ISSUED Cable Guide For A Bicycle Suspension Fork (Fork Crown Cable Housing Stap)
RS150US 11/21/2003 10/707,136 5/15/2007 7,216,881

ISSUED

Patent Report by Co	ountry				
TITLE REFERENCE#	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
UNITED STATES o					
Caliper Brake Lev AVID.13-8	3/16/2001	urn Spring Force Ad 09/811,156		eratus and Metl ? 6,491,137	ISSUED
Caliper Drive For AVID.13-6		all Bearing Mechanic 09/746,905		ce Caliper 3 6,527,089	ISSUED
Cantilever Brake v AVID 08		itude Control 08/716,505	4/28/1998	5,743,284	ISSUED
Control Cable Pre IP 049 1A(CIP)		ling Apparatus and 08/898,048		h <b>tcrawler)</b> 3 5,7 <del>6</del> 5,446	ISSUED
Control Cable Sea IP 078.1		clease (Brake Bassw 09/277,290		6,279,688	ISSUED
Cycle Grip AVID 20	10/3/2003	10/679,127	3/21/2006	7,013,533	ISSUED
Damping Cartridg RS116US		Performance Suspens 09/023,644		6,024,370	ISSUED
Damping System E RS124US		ately Adjustable Da 09/040,125		lita ) 6,036,212	ISSUED
Derailleur Link IP 084 1	9/10/1998	09/151,257	11/13/2001	6.315,688	ISSUED
Design for a Bicycl IP 052.1A	shifter Gr 10/31/1994	ip (Shifter Cover #2, 29/030,498		at 1) 5 D 396,396	ISSUED
Detenting Adjuston IP 061.1		ol Cable Adjustmen 08/631,895		5,674,142	ISSUED
Disk Brake Mount RS121US	3/26/1998	09/048,378	9/28/1999	5,957,244	ISSUED
Electronic Shifter i IP 112 1		(Cookie) 09/682,844	3/2/2004	8,698,307	ISSUED
Elengated Rotatab IP 086,1		(Half-Pipe Grip) 09/315,172	5/21/2002	6,389,929	ISSUED
Fiber-Reinforced V RS164US		udlebar-Steered For 11/847,174	k (Power Bu	lge)	PENDING
Fixed Disc Brake C AVID.13-9		Pad Wear Compens 10/179,772		6,607,057	ISSUED
Fork Suspension W RS105US		Labrication 08/759, 124	8/10/1999	5,934,697	ISSUED
Fork Suspension W RS107US	ith Variable 6/6/1994	Hydraulic Dampin 08/254,755		5,456,480	ISSUED
Friction Damper Sy RS114US		kycle Suspension Sy 09/084,139		5,951,033	ISSUED

Printed: 9/26/2008 Page 12

Patent Report by Country Printed: 9/26/2008 Page 13 TITLE REFERENCE# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS FILED SERIAL# UNITED STATES continued
Friction Pad Assembly For A Disc Brake
AVID 13-4
12/23/2000 09/746,908 ISSUED 7/30/2002 6,425,464 Front Derailleur (Linear Derailleur)
IP 055 1 8/21/1995 08/517,231 3/4/1997 5,607,367 ISSUED Front Derailleur CIP (Linear Derailleur) 1P 055 1A(CIP) 7/22/1998 08/681,294 7/22/1997 5,649,877 ISSUED 
 Gas Spring Suspension System (Floating Piston)

 RS158US
 9/14/2005
 11/162,537

 RS158USCON
 7/18/2008
 12/175,547
 7/22/2008 7,401,800 ISSUED PENDING G-Dock (Floating Bicycle Gear Indicator) IP 104.1 12/13/2000 09/681,056 5/28/2002 6,394,021 ISSUED Gimbaled Pad Mount AVID.15 3/29/2002 10/113,683 8/23/2005 6,932,197 ISSUED ISSUED Hybrid Spring For Bicycle Derailleurs (Power Spring)
1P 077 1 1/9/1998 09/005,214 7/25/2000 6,093,122 ISSUED Indicator For A Bicycle Suspension System For Indicating Travel Of The Susp RS146US 12/2/2002 10/085,941 3/23/2004 6,708,999 nsion Syst 
 Integrated Rider Control System for Handlobar Steered Volicies (Smartbar)

 IP 088 1
 3/16/2000
 09/526,659
 7/8/2003
 6.588,297
 ISSUED Jackspool (Bicycle Derailleur Cable Actuating System)
IP 046 1A(CIP) 3/18/1992 07/853,442 3/30/1993 5,197,927 ISSUED Lockout Mechanism For A Suspension System (KBC Lockout)
RS151US 11/19/2003 10/707,079 1/16/2007 7,163,223 ISSUED Master Cylinder Assembly for a Hydraulic Actuation System for a Handlebar-Steered Vehicle (Tapered Cylinder) IP 130 1 6/11/2007 11/781,194 PENDING 
 Master Cylinder Lever For A Hydraulic Disc Brake Having a Backpack Reservoir

 AVID.18-3/C
 10/15/2004 10/966,737
 2/20/2007 7,178,646
 IS

 AVID.18-3/C2
 10/24/2006 11/552,458
 PL
 ISSUED Master Cylinder Lever For A Hydraulic Disc Brake Having Favorable Handle Pivot Geometry AVID 18-1 12/10/2002 10/316,444 4/17/2007 7,204,350 ISSUED 
 Master Cytinder Lever For A Hydroulic Disc Brake Having On The Fly Dead-Band Adjustment

 AVID 18-2
 12/10/2002
 10/316,598
 10/19/2004
 6,804,961
 ISSUED
 Master Cylinder Lever with Variable Dead Band and Variable Reach Adjustment Independent of the Dead Band Adjustment AVID 18-3/C5 6/26/2008 12/147,259 PENDING

ISSUED

 Metal Spring (Detent Spring for Rotatable Grip Actuating System)

 IP 04B 1
 8/24/1994
 08/295,370
 6/11/1996
 5,524,501

 IP 04B.1A(CON)
 3/1/1998
 08/609,676
 9/2/1997
 5,662,000

Patent Report by Country Printed: 9/26/2008 TITLE REFERENCE# FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS UNITED STATES continued. Method and Apparatus for Adjusting a Lever Actuated Hydraulic Disc Brake Master Cylinder AVID 18-3/C6 6/26/2008 12/147,267 PENDING Method of Varying a Rest Position and a Length of an Actuation Arc of a lever in a Hydraulic Disc Brake System Cylinder AVID 18-3/C7 6/26/2008 12/147,272 PENDING Mounting System For An Internal Bicycle Transmission (Hammerschmidt - frame mounting)
1P 126.1 4/11/2007 11/1/34,236 PENDING Mounting System For An Internal Bicycle Transmission (Hammerschmidt - overlup between chain link and ring gear) IP 126.1(CIP) 4/9/2008 12/100,349 PENDING Pad Wear Compensator For A Disc Brake Caliper AVID 13-1 8/28/2000 09/649,243 1/22/2002 6,340,074 ISSUED Parallel Push Brake Mechanism for Bicycles (Butt Cam)

IP 085.1 4/9/1999 09/289,302 7/24/2001 6,264,008 ISSUED Pawl for a Planetary Gear Mechanism (Hammerschmidt - deuble pivot pawl)
P 125.1 4/21/2008 12/106,898 PENDING 
 Pine Cone (Bicycle Multi-Gear Cassette)

 IP 129 1(CIP)
 3/23/2007
 11/890,761

 IP 129.1(CIP2)
 9/21/2007
 11/869,479
 PUBLISHED PUBLISHED Reach Adjust for a Handlebar-Mounted Lever Assembly (KOM Shift Lever Reach Adjust)

P 128.1 3/21/2007 11/589,481 PUBLISHED Reach Adjust for a Haudle-Mounted Lever Assembly (KOM Brake Lever Reach Adjust)

IP 127 1 3/1/2007 11/681,016 PUBLISI ED Reach Adjustment Mechanism For A Master Cylinder Lever Of A Hydrautlic Disc Brake AVID 18-2/C 8/25/2003 10/647,543 10/25/2005 6,957,534 ISSUED Rear Derailleur CIP (Bicycle Derailleur) IP 056.1A(CIP) 8/29/1995 08/520,400 4/15/1997 5,620,383 ISSUED Rear Wheel Suspension For A Bicycle And Bicycle Equipped Therowith RS109US 9/9/1994 08/302,040 9/26/1995 5,452,910 ISSUED Rotatable Handgrip Actuating System (Drop-Off Spool) IP 047.1 3/7/1994 08/207,249 12/ 12/19/1995 5,476,019 ISSUED Servo Three Speed Planetary Hub IP 087.1 3/17/2000 09/528,221 7/31/2001 6,267,704 ISSUED Sharktooth Design (Bicycle Shifter Grip with Sharktooth Design)
10 053 1 11/28/1994 29/031,421 1/20/1998 D 389,391 ISSUED | Shifter Cover #1 (Rotatable Grip for Derailleur Type Bicycle Gear Shifting System)
| P 051 1 | 8/9/1994 | 08/287,721 | 12/17/1996 6,584,213 | ISSUED Shifter Cover #2 (Nubbed Grip for Rotatable Bicycle Gear Shifter)

IP 051.1A(CIP) 10/27/1994 08/330,285 10/15/1996 5,564,316 ISSUED Shifter Cover #2, Embodiment 2 (Design for a Bicycle Shifter Grip)

IP 052.1B(DIV) 11/1/1998 29/061,913 3/10/1998 D 391,824 ISSUED

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0335

Page 14

Printed: 9/26/2008 Patent Report by Country Page 15 TITLE REFERENCE# FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS UNITED STATES continued Shifter Cover #2, Embodiment 3 (Design for a Bicycle Shifter Grip)
IP 052.1C(DIV) 11/1/1996 29/064,093 3/10/1998 D 391,825 ISSUED Shifter Cover #3 Div. (Nubbed Grip for Rotatable Bicycle Gear Shifter)
1P 051.1BiDIV 4/17/1997 08/838,273 1/12/1998 5,857,387 ISSUED Slotted Brake Housing IP 075.1 9/15/1997 08/929,572 5/25/1999 5,906,140 ISSUED ISSUED ISSUED 
 Structure For Adjustability Attaching A Disc Brake Caliper To A Bicycle Frame

 AVID.10
 8/25/1999
 09/383,121
 5/15/2001
 6,230,849
 1

 AVID.10C
 5/14/2001
 09/854,951
 8/13/2002
 6,431,327
 1
 ISSUED ISSUED Suspension Adjustment Actuator Apparatus (RCA - Remote Control Actuator)
RS149US 11/14/2003 10/707,019 PUBLISHED Suspension Damping Valve (2-Way Shim Valve) RS163US 8/21/2007 11/842,824 PENDING Symmetric Clamp Structure AVID 19 10/3/2003 10/679,128 PUBLISHED 
 Symmetric Master Cyfinder Lover For A Hydraulic Dise Brake

 AVID.18-3/C3
 4/19/2007
 11/737,509

 AVID 18-3/C4
 1/30/2008
 12/022,919
 PURI ISHED PUBLISHED Temperature Compensating System For Muid-Damped Suspension Systems RS117US 1/27/1998 09/014,376 3/23/1999 5,884,733 ISSUED Temperature Heat Sink For Damping Cartridge RS122US 1/26/1998 09/013,626 11/7/2000 6,142,497 ISSUED Texas 2 Step (Discontinuous Mochanical Advantage Front Shifting for Bicycles) № 068.2(US) 8/20/1999 09/380,054 9/4/2001 6,282,976 ISSUED Transmission (Cooke Transmission)
IP 116 1 8/31/2004 10/711,193 PUBLISHED Two Axis Brake Lever
IP 082 1 7/28/1998 09/123,773 5/1/2001 6,223,621 ISSUED Two Axis Hand Lever 2/11/1999 09/248,459 IP 082.1(CIP) 7/24/2001 6,263,754 ISSUED Valvo Mechanism For A Gas Suspension System (Dual-Air Valve) RS165CON 8/17/2006 11/465,175 PUBLISHED Valvo Mechanism For Damping System RS126US 1/29/1998 09/015,471

8/22/2000 6,105,987

ISSUED

 Patent Report by Country
 Printed:
 9/26/2008
 Page 16

TITLE
REFERENCE# FILED SERIAL# ISSUED PATENT# STATUS
UNITED STATES confinued .
V.Broke (Brake Actuating System)

V-Brake (Brake Actuality System)

IP 062 1a(CON) 11/30/2000 09/117,225 9/3/2002 6,443,027 ISSUED

 
 Wheel Hub Retaining Device RS125US
 4/3/1998
 09/054,585
 11/10/1999
 5,984,423
 ISSUED

END OF REPORT TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED = 309

ANNEX 1 cont.

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of 09/30/2008 between SRAM, LLC and General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 10/03/2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3864/0761.

U.S. Trade	mark Registration/Application
Registration/Application No.	Trademark
See attachment	

CHN1270647.2

## SRAM Corporation

Trademark Report I.	by Country					Printed;	9/26/2008	Page	1
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#		STATUS	CLASSE	8
ARGENTINA AV.01-AR	AVID		1.959.679	10/23/1996	1.619.530	ı	REGISTERED		12
TRU019-AR	HammerSchmidt	2/28/2008	2806619				PENDING		12
IP 126.4(AR)12	RED	8/8/2007	2764223			F	PENDING		12
RS001AR	ROCK SHOX	10/2/1991	1469611	10/20/2003	1955773	F	REGISTERED	(	012
IP 038 4(AR)	SRAM	8/25/2005	2612962	11/10/2006	2126397	F	REGISTERED		12
IP 121.4(AR)	SRAM FORCE	9/15/2005	2618411	11/22/2006	2129104	1	REGISTERED	(	012
IP 127.4(AR)12	SRAM RED	2/19/2008	2804616			1	PENDING		12
IP 127.4(AR)25	SRAM RED	2/19/2008	2804617			,	PENDING		<b>2</b> 5
IP 124.4(AR)	SRAM RIVAL	9/26/2005	2620258	11/29/2006	2131228	,	REGISTERED		12
TRU004-AR	TRUVATIV	8/25/2005	2612961	11/10/2006	2126398	i	REGISTERED		12
AUSTRALIA									
AV 01-AU	AVID	2/1/1995	651951	4/22/1998	651951	1	REGISTERED		12
IP 035 4(AU)	GRIP SHIFT	7/5/1995	665759	7/9/1998	665759	ı	REGISTERED		12
TRU019-AU	HammerSchmidt	2/25/2008	1226211			F	PENDING		12
AV 18-AU	JUICY	6/6/2003	956996	1/8/2004	956998	ł	REGISTERED		12
RS001AU	ROCK SHOX	5/15/1995	561044	11/4/1996	A661044		REGISTERED		012
IP 038.4(AU)	SRAM	4/13/2005	1050608	4/13/2005	1050608	į	REGISTERED	12	2,25
IP 121 4(AU)	SRAM FORCE	9/15/2005	1076921	3/26/2007	1075921	ı	REGISTERED	(	012
IP 126.4(AU)	SRAM RED	8/22/2007	1194578	8/22/2007	1194578	ı	REGISTERED	12	2,25
IP 124.4(AU)	SRAM RIVAL	9/23/2005	1077227	5/1/2006	1077227	ı	REGISTERED		12
TRU004-AU	TRUVATIV	10/5/2005	1079245	10/5/2005	1079245	ı	REGISTERED		12
TRU015-AU	TRUVATIV logo	10/5/2005	1079246	10/5/2005	1079246	1	REGISTERED		12
AUSTRIA									
RS001AT	ROCK SHOX		AM2753/95	8/29/1995	159533	ı	REGISTERED	1	012
IP 125 4(AT)	SRAM I-MOTION	5/24/2005	AM3439/2005	11/29/2005	228574	ı	REGISTERED		12
BENELUX RS001BX	ROCK SHOX			3/30/1990	47B255	ı	REGISTERED	(	012
RS002BX	ROCK SHOX and Design	2/14/1992	755941	2/14/1992	510119	i	REGISTERED	1	012
BRAZIL AV 01-BR	AVID	2/23/1995	818337559	3/4/1997	81833755	e I	REGISTERED		12

Trademark Report b	y Country				Printed:	9/26/2008	Page 2
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
BRAZIL continued							
IP 039.4(BR)	ESP	8/3/1995	818652543	7/2/1998	818652543	REGISTERED	12
IP 035 4(BR)	GRIP SHIFT	8/3/1995	818652551	5/14/2002	818652551	REGISTERED	12
TRU019-BR	HammerSchmidt	2/27/2008	829610359			PENDING	12
IP 126.4(BR)12	RED	8/7/2007	829285040			PENDING	12
RS001BR	ROCK SHOX	5/6/1996	819193674	12/15/1998	819193674	REGISTERED	012
IP 038.4(BR)	SRAM	3/7/2003	B2534B196	5/2/2007	825348196	REGISTERED	012,025
IP 121.4(BR)	SRAM FORCE	9/19/2005	827768435			PENDING	012
IP 127 4(BR)12	SRAM RED	8/24/2007	B29322043			PENDING	12
IP 127 4(BR)25	SRAM RED	B/24/2007	829322051			PENDING	25
IP 124.4(BR)	SRAM RIVAL	11/17/2005	7957904			PENDING	12
TRU004-BR	TRUVATIV	9/26/2005	827788797	6/10/2008	827788797	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-BR	TRUVATIV logo	6/8/2004	826633994	4/8/2008	826633994	REGISTERED	12
CANADA							
AV.01-CA	AVID	2/8/1995	774,873	9/27/1996	TMA463,758	REGISTERED	12
RS034CA	BLACKBOX	3/26/2003	1172442	7/7/2004	614337	REGISTERED	012
RS008CA	BOXXER	1/22/1997	834313	10/30/2002	569954	REGISTERED	012
IP 122.4(CA)	DOUBLETAP	B/14/2005	1271998	6/4/2007	686884	REGISTERED	012
IP 035.4(CA)	GRIP SHIFT	8/14/1995	790130	7/27/2001	548776	REGISTERED	12,28
TRU019-CA	HammerSchmidt	5/6/2008	1394446			PENDING	12
RS003CA	JUDY	1/29/1996	802869	8/7/1997	479820	REGISTERED	012
AV.18-CA	JUICY	6/6/2003	1,180,401	12/16/2005	TMA655328	REGISTERED	12
IP 126 4(CA)	RED	B/3/2007	1358707			PENDING	12
RS001CA	ROCK SHOX		667361	1/21/1994	422135	REGISTERED	012
RS005CA	ROCK SHOX		811284	4/2/1998	492233	REGISTERED	026
RS002CA	ROCK SHOX and Design		699379	3/4/1994	424128	REGISTERED	012
RS026CA	SID DUAL AIR	7/21/1998	884917	11/15/2002	570796	REGISTERED	012
IP 038 4(CA)	SRAM	1/12/2005	1243235	1/14/2008	704601	REGISTERED	12,25
IP 121.4(CA)	SRAM FORCE	9/14/2005	1271995	4/27/2007	686696	REGISTERED	12
IP 118 4(CA)	SRAM logo	1/12/2005	1243237	1/14/2008	704500	REGISTERED	12,25
IP 127.4(CA)	SRAM RED	B/23/2007	1360839			PENDING	12,25
IP 124 4(CA)	SRAM RIVAL	9/14/2005	1271991	4/27/2007	686695	REGISTERED	012
TRU004-CA	TRUVATIV	10/6/2005	1274856	10/13/2006	674853	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-CA	TRUVATIV logo	10/6/2005	1274855	10/13/2006	674854	REGISTERED	12
C00000.04							

CHILE

Trademark Report I REFERENCÉ#	by Country MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed; 9/26/2008 STATUS	Page 3 CLASSES
CHILE continued .	AVID	7/22/2005	696862	12/14/2005	742267	REGISTERED	12
IP 035 4(CL)	GRIP SHIFT	10/15/1996	357993	8/9/2000	573634	REGISTERED	12,25
TRU019-CL	HammerSchmidt	3/26/2008	813081			PENDING	12
IP 126.4(CL)	RED	8/6/2007	783735			PENDING	12
RS001CL	ROCK SHOX					PROPOSED	12
IP 036.4(CL)	SRAM	7/22/2005	696863	1/17/2006	746653	REGISTERED	12
IP 121.4(CL)	SRAM FORCE	9/16/2005	703830	2/8/2007	779556	REGISTERED	012
IP 127.4(CL)	SRAM RED	8/24/2007	786074	2/21/2008	786074	REGISTERED	12,25
IP 124 4(CL)	SRAM RIVAL	9/23/2005	704480	1/24/2008	747812	REGISTERED	12
CHINA AV.01-CN	AVID	2/20/1995	95016375	11/21/1996	902727	REGISTERED	12
AV.04-CN	AVID logo	10/27/2004	4331790	7/14/2007	4331790	REGISTERED	12
TRU016-CN	GIGA X PIPE logo	1/18/2004	03893130	1/28/2006	03893130	REGISTERED	12
TRU019-CN	HammerSchmidt	3/19/2008	6605525			PENDING	12
AV.18-CN	JUIÇY	6/20/2003	3600826	1/21/2005	3600826	REGISTERED	12
TRU017-CN	POWER SPLINE logo	1/18/2004	03893131	1/28/2008	03893131	REGISTERED	12
IP 126.4(CN)12	RED	8/9/2007	6211141			PENDING	12
RS001CN	ROCK SHOX	10/21/2004	4321198			PENDING	12
RS002GN	ROCK SHOX and Design	10/21/2004	4321197			PENDING	12
IP 038.4b(CN)	SRAM	9/7/1995	950113785	4/14/1997	982538	REGISTERED	12
IP 038.4a(CN)	SRAM	9/7/1995	950113786	4/14/1997	982540	REGISTERED	12
IP 121 4(CN)	SRAM FORCE	9/19/2005	4903733			PENDING	012
IP 118.4(CN)	SRAM logo	10/27/2004	4331791	5/14/2007	4331791	REGISTERED	12
IP 127 4(CN)12	SRAM RED	8/27/2007	8244458			PENDING	12
IP 127,4(CN)25	SRAM RED	8/27/2007	6244459			PENDING	25
IP 124.4(CN)	SRAM RIVAL	9/27/2005	4918458			PENDING	12
TRU004-CN	TRUVATIV	6/28/2005	4748020	4/14/2008	4748020	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-CN	TRUVATIV logo	1/18/2004	03893129	1/28/2006	03893129	REGISTERED	12
COLOMBIA AV.01-CO	AVID	8/16/2005	0580941	3/10/2006	311526	REGISTERED	12
TRU019-CO	HammerSchmidt	3/27/2008	0830500			PENDING	12
IP 126.4(CO)12	RED	8/15/2007	0783594			PENDING	12
RS001CO	ROCK SHOX	6/20/1996	9631995	1/23/1997	193115	REGISTERED	012
IP 038.4(CO)	SRAM	8/18/2005	0580942			PENDING	12

Trademark Repor	t by Country				Pı	inted: 9/26/2008	Page 4
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
COLOMBIA conti	nued .						
IP 121 4(CO)	SRAM FORCE	9/16/2005	0594081			PENDING	012
IP 127.4(CO)12	SRAM RED	8/29/2007	0788366	4/28/2008	352560	REGISTERED	12
IP 127.4(CO)25	SRAM RED	8/29/2007	0788364	5/16/2008	353459	REGISTERED	25
IP 124.4(CO)	SRAM RIVAL	10/5/2005	05100831	6/27/2008	317358	REGISTERED	12
TRU004-CO	TRUVATIV	8/18/2005	0582032	1/31/2007	328264	REGISTERED	12
DENMARK							
R\$001DK	ROCK SHOX	9/12/1994	VA6344/94	11/25/1994	VR8203-1994	REGISTERED	012
EUROPEAN U							
AV.01-CTM	AVID	6/11/2003	3220969	3/17/2005	3220969	REGISTERED	12,25,28
RS024CTM	BAR	9/24/2002	2859304	8/2/2004	2589304	REGISTERED	012
RS034CTM	BLACKBOX	4/9/2003	3126703	1/24/2005	3126703	REGISTERED	012
RS008CTM	BOXXER	1/22/1997	454892	4/1/2002	454892	REGISTERED	012
IP 122.4(CTM)	DOUBLETAP	3/22/2005	004353074	2/13/2006	004353074	REGISTERED	12,25
AV 15-CTM	FULL METAL JACKET	2/13/2001	2084465	3/28/2002	2084465	REGISTERED	12
IP 035 4(EC)	GRIP SHIFT	4/1/1996	179432	9/1/1998	179432	REGISTERED	12,25,28
TRU019-CTM	HammerSchmidt	4/17/2008	80098800			PENDING	12
P 123.4(CTM)	i-motion	5/19/2005	004446506	4/24/2006	004446506	REGISTERED	12
AV.18-CTM	JUICY	6/6/2003	3216694	8/29/2005	3216694	REGISTERED	01,12,28
RS037CTM	PIKE	12/9/2003	3575008	7/15/2005	3575008	REGISTERED	12,25
RS021CTM	PILOT	8/21/2002	2818508	1/12/2004	2818508	REGISTERED	012
IP 125.4(CTM)	PowerLock	5/10/2006	005100789	2/28/2007	005100789	REGISTERED	12
RS036CTM	REBA	12/9/2003	3574852	3/6/2007	3574852	REGISTERED	12,25
IP 126.4(CTM)	RED	8/6/2007	006204259			PENDING	12
RS001CTM	ROCK SHOX	5/7/1996	000272088	12/22/1998	000272088	REGISTERED	012,025
AV.09-CTM	ROLLAMAJIG	5/23/1996	000254466	10/28/1998	000254466	REGISTERED	12
AV 07-CTM	SINGLE DIGIT	4/2/1998	189183	6/16/1998	189183	REGISTERED	12
IP 092 4(EC)	SPARC	1/18/2000	1464668	3/20/2001	1464668	REGISTERED	12
AV 08-CTM	SPEED DIAL	5/23/1996	000254557	10/28/1998	000254557	REGISTERED	12
IP 038.4(EC)	SRAM	4/1/1996	179416	1/12/1999	179416	REGISTERED	12,25,28
(P 121.4(CTM)	SRAM FORCE	3/22/2005	004353025	2/13/2006	004353025	REGISTERED	12,25
IP 127.4(CTM)	SRAM RED	2/22/2008	006716451			PENDING	12,25
IP 124 4(CTM)	SRAM RIVAL	9/14/2005	004633038	7/24/2006	004633038	REGISTERED	012,025
TRU004-CTM	TRUVATIV	9/23/2005	004650008	7/24/2006	004650008	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-CTM	TRUVATIV logo	9/23/2005	004651279	4/8/2006	004651279	REGISTERED	12

Trademark Report I	oy Country MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	Printed: REG#	9/26/2008 STATUS	Page 5 CLASSES
FINLAND RS001F1	ROCK SHOX	9/20/1994	4684/94	8/7/1995	139229	REGISTERED	012
FRANCE IP 035.4(FR)	GRIP SHIFT	7/12/1995	95580243	12/22/1995	95580243	REGISTERED	12,28
RS001FR	ROCK SHOX	5/15/1990	1592112	5/15/1990	1592112	REGISTERED	012
RS002FR	ROCK SHOX and Design	3/8/1992	92409308	3/8/1992	92409308	REGISTERED	012
GERMANY IP 035 4(DE)	GRIP SHIFT	7/3/1996	39526898.2	12/7/1998	39526898	REGISTERED	12,25,28
RS001DE	ROCK SHOX	4/5/1990	R49247/12WZ	1/17/1991	1171053	REGISTERED	012
RS002DE	ROCK SHOX and Design	3/6/1992	R52114/12WZ	6/11/1993	2038030	REGISTERED	012
IP 038 4(DE)	SRAM	7/11/1995	395280354	7/26/1996	39528035	REGISTERED	12,25,28
TRU010-DE	STYLO	5/27/1997	39723995.5	8/6/1997	39723995.5	REGISTERED	012
TRU015-DE	TRUVATIV LOGO	3/18/1997	39712115 6	8/13/1997	39712116,6	REGISTERED	12,25
HONG KONG	HammerSchmidt	2/26/2008	301059525	2/26/2008	301059525	REGISTERED	12
RS003HK	JUDY	2/20/2000	301038323	6/12/1996	05178/1997	REGISTERED	012
	ROCK SHOX	0/20/4/004	9410965	9/20/1994	00597/96	REGISTERED	012
RS001HK	SRAM	9/20/1994	300496233	9/16/2005	300496233	REGISTERED	012,025
IP 038 4(HK) IP 121 4(HK)	SRAM FORCE	9/16/2005	300496251	9/16/2005	300496251	REGISTERED	012
IP 128.4(HK)	SRAM RED	8/23/2007	300939952	8/23/2007	300939952	REGISTERED	12,25
IP 124 4(HK)	SRAM RIVAL	9/23/2005	300499889	9/23/2005	300499889	REGISTERED	12
TRU004-HK	TRUVATIV	10/6/2005	300506583	10/6/2005	300506583	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-HK	TRUVATIV logo	10/6/2005	300506565	10/6/2005	300506565	REGISTERED	12
			*********				
INDIA AV 01-IN	AVID	5/2/2006	1354549	3/28/2007	1354549	REGISTERED	12
TRU019-IN	HammerSchmidt	2/25/2008	1857878			PENDING	12
IP 126.4(IN)	RED	8/9/2007	1588948			PENDING	12
RS001IN	ROCK SHOX	9/23/1999	878031	9/23/1999	878031	REGISTERED	012
IP 038.4(IN)	SRAM	5/2/2005	1354550	3/28/2007	1354550	REGISTERED	12
IP 121 4(IN)	SRAM FORCE	9/19/2005	1385588	1/12/2008	1385588	REGISTERED	012
IP 127.4(IN)	SRAM RED	8/30/2007	1596444			PENDING	12,25
IP 124 4(IN)	SRAM RIVAL	9/19/2005	1387357	1/12/2008	1387367	REGISTERED	12
TRU004-IN	TRUVATIV	10/5/2005	1389604	10/5/2005	1389604	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-IN	TRUVATIV logo	10/5/2005	1389605	10/5/2005	1389605	REGISTERED	12

Trademark Report t	by Country MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	Printed REG#	: 9/26/2008 STATUS	Page 6 CLASSES
INDONESIA AV.01-ID	AVID	4/7/2005	D0020051031310	411/27/2006	D0020051031310	4REGISTERED	12
TRU019-ID	HammerSchmidt	4/29/2008	D002008015370			PENDING	12
IP 126 4(ID)12	RED	8/9/2007	D002007026214			PENDING	12
RS001ID	ROCK SHOX	12/6/1997	N/A	3/27/1998	136431	REGISTERED	012
IP 038 4(ID)	SRAM	4/7/2005	D0020051031310	412/4/2006	IDM000100474	REGISTERED	12
IP 121.4(ID)	SRAM FORCE	9/16/2005	D002005019430	7/16/2007	IDM000128054	REGISTERED	012
₽ 127 4(ID)12	SRAM RED	8/22/2007	D002007028803			PENDING	12
IP 127.4(ID)25	SRAM RED	8/22/2007	D002007028806			PENDING	25
IP 124.4(ID)	SRAM RIVAL	9/27/2005	D002005020499	7/10/2007	IDM000127090	REGISTERED	12
TRU004-ID	TRUVATIV	10/18/2005	D002005022841	7/3/2007	IDM000126075	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-ID	TRUVATIV logo	10/18/2005	D002005022840	7/3/2007	IDM000126074	REGISTERED	12
TOTAL A REEL							
IRELAND IP 035.4(IE)	GRIP SHIFT	7/7/1995	954648	7/7/1995	173995	REGISTERED	12
IP 037 4(IE)	GRIP SHIFT logo	7/7/1995	954648	7/9/1997	B170333	REGISTERED	12
TTALY RS002IT	ROCK SHOX and Design	2/19/2002	TO2002C000462	11/21/1994	634557	REGISTERED	012
JAPAN TRU019-JP	HammerSchmldt	3/4/2008	2008016082			PENDING	12
RS001JP	ROCK SHOX		HEI2-60137	4/27/1993	2533307	REGISTERED	012
RS002JP	ROCK SHOX and Design	3/4/1992	4-23170	4/28/1994	2654956	REGISTERED	012
RS026JP	SID DUAL AIR			9/17/1999	4315936	REGISTERED	012
IP 121.4(JP)	SRAM FORCE	9/20/2005	200588011	10/20/2005	4997380	REGISTERED	012
IP 124 4(JP)	SRAM RIVAL	10/5/2005	200593131	12/15/2006	5010910	REGISTERED	12
TRU004-JP	TRUVATIV	7/14/2005	2005-65118	3/10/2006	4936050	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-JP	TRUVATIV logo	7/14/2005	2006-05119	3/10/2006	4936051	REGISTERED	12
MALAYSIA			annanga			DENDINO	12
TRU019-MY	HammerSchmidt	2/26/2008	08003531			PENDING PENDING	12
IP 126.4(MY)12	RED	8/6/2007	07016297	F.D.4000	0500447		012
RS001MY	ROCK SHOX	6/30/1995	9506417	5/9/1999	9506417	REGISTERED	
IP 038.4(MY)	SRAM		07047044			PROPOSED	12
IP 127.4(MY)12	SRAM RED	8/29/2007	07017014			PENDING	12
IP 127.4(MY)25	SRAM RED	8/29/2007	07017013			PENDING	25
IP 124 4(MY)	SRAM RIVAL	9/27/2005	200516151			PENDING	12

Trademark Report	by Country				Printed:	9/26/2008	Page 7
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
AAA AVOIA aantin							
MALAYSIA continu TRU004-MY	TRUVATIV	9/27/2006	2005016150	9/27/2007	05016150	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-MY	TRUVATIV logo	9/27/2005	200516149	9/27/2007	06016149	REGISTERED	12
MEXICO							
AV 01-MX2	AVID	6/8/2001	489703	3/31/2003	7858650	REGISTERED	12
IP 035 4(MX)	GRIP SHIFT	8/24/1995	241087	9/25/1995	504853	REGISTERED	12
RS001MX	ROCK SHOX	1/4/1995	220973	3/28/1995	486520	REGISTERED	012
NEW ZEALAN	D						
AV 01-NZ	AVID	4/12/2005	728017			PENDING	12
IP 042.4(NZ)	ESP logo #1	7/4/1995	250889	10/15/1997	B250889	REGISTERED	12
IP 037 4(NZ)	GRIP SHIFT logo	5/16/1995	250885	10/15/1997	250885	REGISTERED	12
TRU019-NZ	HammerSchmidt	2/19/2008	784489			PENDING	12
RS003NZ	JUDY	7/1/1996	264115	9/22/1997	264115	REGISTERED	012
RS001NZ	ROCK SHOX	9/16/1994	241022	12/20/1996	241022	REGISTERED	012
IP 038.4(NZ)	SRAM	4/12/2005	728016	4/12/2005	728016	REGISTERED	12
IP 121.4(NZ)	SRAM FORCE	9/16/2005	735686	3/17/2005	735686	REGISTERED	012
IP 127 4(NZ)	SRAM RED	8/23/2007	774513			PENDING	12
IP 124.4(NZ)	SRAM RIVAL	9/13/2005	736139	9/13/2005	736139	REGISTERED	12
IP 102 4(NZ)	TORPEDO	10/28/2005	737895	10/28/2005	737896	REGISTERED	12
TRU004-NZ	TRUVATIV	9/23/2005	736143	9/23/2005	736143	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-NZ	TRUVATIV logo	9/23/2005	736144	9/23/2005	736144	REGISTERED	12
NORWAY RS001NO	ROCK SHOX	9/20/1994	945216	6/6/1996	173812	REGISTERED	012
PARAGUAY AV.01-PY	AVID	7/27/2005	21776	7/27/2008	291123	REGISTERED	12
				112112000	291123	PENDING	12
TRU019-PY	HammerSchmidt JUDY	2/29/2008	6698	11/25/1996	100142	REGISTERED	012
RS003PY	RED	8/6/2007	25357	7/29/2008	313880	REGISTERED	12
IP 126.4(PY)12 RS001PY-2	•			3/15/2006	286950	REGISTERED	12
	ROCK SHOX	7/27/2005	21777				
IP 038.4(PY)	SRAM	7/27/2005	21779	6/2/2008	289459	REGISTERED	12
IP 121 4(PY)	SRAM FORCE	9/16/2005	27939	9/8/2006	291342	REGISTERED	012
IP 127.4(PY)12	SRAM RED	8/24/2007	27854			PENDING	12
IP 127.4(PY)25	SRAM RED	8/24/2007	27855			PENDING	25
IP 124 4(PY)	SRAM RIVAL	10/10/2005		6/21/2006	289949	REGISTERED	12
TRU004-PY	TRUVATIV	7/27/2005	21778	8/9/2006	291514	REGISTERED	12

Trademark Report I	by Country				Printed	9/26/2008	Page 8
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
PORTUGAL RS001PT	ROCK SHOX	5/25/1995	310287	5/17/1996	310287	REGISTERED	012
11000111	110011011011	3.1.3.1.					
SINGAPORE AV.01-SG	AVID	3/14/2005	T05/03377G	4/19/2006	T05/03388G	REGISTERED	12
TRU019-SG	HammerSchmidt	2/19/2008	T0802001C	2/14/2008	T0802001C	REGISTERED	12
RS001\$G	ROCK SHOX	6/13/1995	5325/95	6/13/1995	T9505325Z	REGISTERED	012
IP 038.4(SG)	SRAM	3/14/2005	T05/03384Z	3/14/2005	T05/03384Z	REGISTERED	12
IP 121 4(SG)	SRAM FORCE	9/15/2005	T0517139H	9/22/2006	T0517139H	REGISTERED	012
IP 127.4(SG)	SRAM RED	8/23/2007	T0717647H	3/8/2008	T0717647H	REGISTERED	12,25
IP 124.4(SG)	SRAM RIVAL	9/23/2005	T0518127Z	9/23/2005	T0518127Z	REGISTERED	12
TRU004-SG	TRŲVATIV	10/8/2005	T05/19666H	12/19/2006	T05/19666H	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-SG	TRUVATIV logo	10/8/2005	T05/19667F	10/8/2005	T05/19667F	REGISTERED	12
COLUMN RODE	•						
SOUTH KORE	AVID	2/24/1995	6723/95	5/3/1996	339001	REGISTERED	12
(P 035.4(KP)	GRIP SHIFT	8/16/1995	316851995	6/28/1997	363431	REGISTERED	12
TRU019-KR	HammerSchmidt	2/20/2008	4020080007948			PENDING	12
RS001KR	ROCK SHOX		96-008824	4/3/1998	401233	REGISTERED	12
1P 038 4(KR)	SRAM	9/19/2002	434082002	1/21/2005	608565	REGISTERED	012
IP 038.4(KR)2	SRAM (in Korean characters)	1/15/2007	20070002247	11/14/2007	400728172	REGISTERED	12
IP 121 4(KR)B	SRAM FORCE	4/9/2007	187402007	5/29/2008	748258	REGISTERED	12
IP 127 4(KR)	SRAM RED	8/23/2007	44714			PENDING	12,25
IP 124.4(KR)B	SRAM RIVAL	4/9/2007	187412007	5/29/2008	748259	REGISTERED	12
TRU004-KR	TRUVATIV	6/18/2007	40200727093	3/25/2008	400741689	REGISTERED	012
TRU015-KR	TRUVATIV logo					PROPOSED	12
SPAIN							
IP 035.4a(ES)	GRIP SHIFT	8/25/1895	M1982573	4/20/1999	19825730	REGISTERED	12
IP 035 4b(ES)	ORIP SHIFT	8/25/1995	M1982574	4/20/1999	19825749	REGISTERED	28
RS001ES	ROCK SHOX	5/28/1990	1570408	5/12/1991	1570408	REGISTERED	012
RS002ES	ROCK SHOX and Design	3/5/1992	1688472	4/5/1995	1688472	REGISTERED	012
SWEDEN RS001SE	ROCK SHOX	9/19/1994	94-09422	5/5/1995	301344	REGISTERED	012
SWITZERLANI	n						
RS001CH	ROCK SHOX	4/30/1990	3322/1990.0	3/13/1991	381242	REGISTERED	012
RS002CH	ROCK SHOX and Design	3/3/1992	1959/1992.7	3/3/1992	396181	REGISTERED	012

Trademark Report I	by Country				Printed	: 9/26/2008	Page 9
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
TAYWAN AV 01-TW	AVID	11/5/1994	83-067817	7/16/1996	722250	REGISTERED	12
AV 04-TW	AVID logo	6/18/2004	01151212	5/1/2005	01151212	REGISTERED	12
TRU016-TW	GIGA X PIPE logo	1/19/2004	093002305	11/1/2004	01125393	REGISTERED	12
IP 035.4(TW)	GRIP SHIFT	5/3/1989	78020174	2/16/1990	476371	REGISTERED	12
IP 060 4(TW)	GRIP SHIFT (stylized)	5/3/1989	78020173	2/16/1990	478370	REGISTERED	82
IP 037 4(TW)	GRIP SHIFT logo	5/3/1989	78020172	2/16/1990	476369	REGISTERED	82
IP 059.4a(TW)	GRIP SHIFT with G logo	5/3/1989	78020171	2/16/1990	476368	REGISTERED	82
IP 059.4b(TW)	GRIP SHIFT with G logo	5/3/1989	78020176	2/16/1990	476295	REGISTERED	82
TRU019-TW	HammerSchmidt	3/3/2008	97009047			PENDING	12
R5031TW	JETT	6/26/1998	87031129	9/16/1999	867743	REGISTERED	012
AV.18-TW	JUICY	5/29/2003	092034628	6/16/2004	1108367	REGISTERED	12
TRU017-TW	POWER SPLINE logo	1/19/2004	093002304	1/18/2005	01136584	REGISTERED	12
₹P 126.4(TW)	RED	8/7/2007	96037687			PENDING	12
RS001TW	ROCK SHOX			2/16/1991	514949	REGISTERED	82
RS002TW	ROCK SHOX and Design	2/15/1991	81010433	2/15/1991	574957	REGISTERED	012
RS030TW	ROCK SHOX RUBY METRO		87022755	8/1/1999	861558	REGISTERED	012
RS020TW	SID	7/24/1998	87036017	12/1/2001	973801	REGISTERED	012
AV.11-TW	SINGLE DIGIT	11/13/1996	85-057370	12/1/1997	787288	REGISTERED	12
IP 121.4(TW)	SRAM FORCE	9/16/2005	94044565	8/1/2006	1220840	REGISTERED	012
IP 127.4(TW)	SRAM RED	8/27/2007	96040948	6/16/2008	1316105	REGISTERED	12,25
IP 124.4(TW)	SRAM RIVAL	9/26/2005	94046033	7/1/2006	1216480	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-TW	TRUVATIV logo	1/19/2004	093002308	11/1/2004	01125394	REGISTERED	12
THAILAND							
TRU019-TH	HammerSchmidt	3/14/2008	689891			PENDING	12
RS001TH	ROCK SHOX	7/20/2004	559432	11/29/2005	TM230950	REGISTERED	12
RS002TH	ROCK SHOX and design	7/20/2004	559434	11/23/2005	TM230501	REGISTERED	12
IP 038 4(TH)	SRAM	7/20/2004	559431	10/25/2005	TM228586	REGISTERED	12
/P 121.4(TH)	SRAM FORCE	9/16/2005	603544	2/16/2007	TM256145	REGISTERED	012
IP 127.4(TH)12	SRAM RED	8/24/2007	671322			PENDING	12
IP 127 4(TH)25	SRAM RED	8/24/2007	671323			PENDING	25
IP 124.4(TH)	SRAM RIVAL	10/25/2005	607772	3/9/2007	TM257436	REGISTERED	12
TRU004-TH	TRUVATIV	10/28/2005	608379	1/23/2007	TM254770	REGISTERED	12
TRU015-TH	TRUVATIV logo	10/28/2005	608380	1/23/2007	TM254771	REGISTERED	12

Trademark Report	t by Country				Printe	d: 9/26/200B	Page 10
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
THAILAND contin	hau						
TRU015-TH2	TRUVATIV logo	6/B/2004	554857	6/8/2004	TM219589	REGISTERED	12
TURKEY							
AV₋01-TR	AVID	8/12/2008	200848156			PENDING	12,25
RS001TR	ROCK SHOX	8/12/2008	200848157			PENDING	12,25
IP 038.4(TR)	SRAM	8/12/2008	200848158			PENDING	12,25
UNITED KING	SDOM						
IP 035.4(GB)	GRIP SHIFT	9/7/1995	2032918	5/8/1998	2032918	REGISTERED	12
RS001GB	ROCK SHOX			9/18/1994	1585336	REGISTERED	012
UNITED STAT	ES						
IP 066 3	1:1	11/4/1996	75/192,596	6/9/1998	2,163,375	REGISTERED	12
AV.01-US	AVID	9/2/1994	74/569,354	8/29/1995	1,914,792	REGISTERED	012
AV 04-US	AVID logo	9/27/1994	74/579,047	10/3/1995	1,923,549	REGISTERED	012
R\$024	BAR	3/29/2002	76/388,715	8/28/2003	2,757,293	REGISTERED	012
RS034B	BLACKBOX	5/29/2003	78/255,519	4/20/2004	2,834,646	REGISTERED	012
RS008	BOXXER	7/22/1996	75/139,587	3/5/2002	2,543,647	REGISTERED	012
IP 122.3	DOUBLETAP	3/17/2005	78/589,712	4/17/2007	3,231,010	REGISTERED	12,25
TRU006-US	ELITA	7/23/2004	78/455,777	6/13/2006	3,103,103	REGISTERED	12
TRU001-US	FIREX	2/8/1999	75/637,195	12/18/2001	2,520,658	REGISTERED	12
TRU007-US	FiveD	7/23/2004	78/455,734	9/13/2005	2,995,203	REGISTERED	12
AV.13-US	FLAK JACKET	8/26/1998	75/543,020	12/28/1999	2,303,873	REGISTERED	012
AV.15-US	FULL METAL JACKET	8/15/2000	76/110,737	3/26/2002	2,554,065	REGISTERED	12
TRU003-US	GIGA PIPE	8/29/2002	78/159,298	7/22/2003	2,740,520	REGISTERED	12
RS022	GPS	2/25/2002	76/374,772	9/9/2003	2,762,628	REGISTERED	012
IP 035 3	GRIP SHIFT	5/16/1995	74/675,153	10/17/2000	2,394,497	REGISTERED	12
IP 035.3(Sup)	GRIP SHIFT	12/22/1998	73/770,941	11/8/1990	1,621,763	REGISTERED	12
TRU019-US	HammerSchmidt	2/14/2008	77/397,448			PENDING	12
TRU011-US	HOLZFELLER	8/10/2004	78/464,915	9/27/2005	3,001,692	REGISTERED	12
TRU009-US	HUSSEFELT	7/30/2004	78/459,514	9/20/2005	2,997,999	REGISTERED	12
IP 123 3	HMOTION	5/11/2005	78/627,343	11/28/2006	3,178,429	REGISTERED	12
TRU008-US	ISOFLOW	7/23/2004	78/455,789	9/13/2005	2,995,208	REGISTERED	12
R\$003	JUDY	9/12/1984	74/572,677	8/29/1995	1,914,795	REGISTERED	D12
AV.18-US	JUICY	1/7/2003	78/200,829	4/5/2005	2,938,826	REGISTERED	12
TRU012-US	LUFTALARM	8/10/2004	78/464,950	9/20/2005	2,998,232	REGISTERED	12
TRU018-US	OMNIUM	6/2/2008	78/898,948	10/16/2007	3,314,648	REGISTERED	12

Trademark Report b	•	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	Print REG#	ted: 9/26/2008 STATUS	Page 11 CLASSES
KEFEKENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGUI	REG#	BIATOS	CENOOES
UNITED STATES OF RS037	ontinued PIKE	6/9/2003	78/260,159	4/12/2005	2,940,825	REGISTERED	12,25
RS021	PILOT	2/25/2002	76/374,771	8/24/2003	2,730,510	REGISTERED	012
IP 125 3	PowerLock	2/17/2006	78/817,991	8/7/2007	3,227,874	REGISTERED	12
RS036	REBA	6/9/2003	78/260,155	7/26/2005	2,978,917	REGISTERED	12,25
IP 126.3	RED	8/2/2007	77/245,456			PENDING	12
RS001	ROCK SHOX	11/29/1989	74/005,936	8/20/1991	1,654,275	REGISTERED	012
RS005	ROCK SHOX	10/31/1995	75/013,106	9/10/1998	2,000,058	REGISTERED	025
RS002	ROCK SHOX and Design	9/9/1001	74/201,535	8/4/1992	1,704,807	REGISTERED	012
R6007	ROCK SHOX and Design	11/3/1995	75/014,318	3/4/1997	2,041,768	REGISTERED	025
TRU014-US	RUKTION	11/18/2004	78/519,393	6/20/2006	3,108,056	REGISTERED	12
RS020	SID	5/31/2001	76/264,846	9/2/2003	2,759,701	REGISTERED	012
AV.06-US	SINGLE DIGIT	5/15/1996	75/114,135	12/9/1997	2,120,535	REGISTERED	12
IP 106.3	SMARTBAR	2/2/2001	78/046,204	6/17/2003	2,728,111	REGISTERED	12,9
IP 092.3	SPARC	1/17/2000	75/900,101	9/17/2002	2,621,857	REGISTERED	12
AV 05-US	SPEED DIAL	4/13/1995	74/660,517	2/4/1997	2,036,130	REGISTERED	12
IP 038.3	SRAM	6/2/1995	74/683,848	4/29/1997	2,056,661	REGISTERED	12,25
IP 121 3	SRAM FORCE	3/17/2005	78/589,700			PENDING	12,25
IP 127.3	SRAM RED	8/22/2007	77/261,910			PENDING	12,25
IP 124 3	SRAM RIVAL	9/13/2005	78/712,087	5/1/2007	3,238,333	REGISTERED	012,025
TRU010-US	STYLO	7/30/2004	78/459,498	9/20/2005	2,997,997	REGISTERED	12
IP 102.3	TORPEDO	7/27/2000	78/018,658	12/2/2003	2,789,681	REGISTERED	12
TRU005-US	TOURO	7/22/2004	78/455,215	9/20/2005	2,997,815	REGISTERED	12
TRU004-US	TRUVATIV	4/9/2003	78/235,921	3/9/2004	2,821,333	REGISTERED	12,25
TRU015-US	TRUVATIV logo	8/12/2005	78/691,389	7/25/2006	3,120,601	REGISTERED	12
RS018	U-TURN	1/5/2001	76/190,607	12/17/2002	2,664,245	REGISTERED	012
TRU013-US	WAVO	8/10/2004	78/484,932	9/27/2005	3,001,693	REGISTERED	12
URUGUAY							
AV 01-UY	AVID	7/29/2005	364255	6/6/2006	364255	REGISTERED	12
TRU019-UY	HammerSchmidt	2/22/2008	389013			PENDING	12
RS001UY	ROCK SHOX	12/8/1994	274447	2/21/2001	274447	REGISTERED	012
IP 038.4(UY)	SRAM .	7/29/2005	364254	6/16/2008	364254	REGISTERED	12
IP 121 4(UY)	SRAM FORCE	9/15/2005	365569	8/7/2006	365569	REGISTERED	012
IP 126.4(UY)	SRAM RED	8/14/2007	383764			PENDING	12,25

Trademark Report I REFERENCE#	by Country MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	Printed: 9/26/2008 STATUS	Page 12 CLASSES
URUGUAY continu IP 124.4(UY) TRU004-UY	od SRAM RIVAL TRUVATIV	9/27/2005 7/29/2005	365814 364256	8/14/2006 11/17/2008	365814	REGISTERED REGISTERED	12 12
VENEZUELA TRU019-VE	HammerSchmidt	3/13/2008	084820	1171772000	504250	PENDING	12
RS001VE	ROCK SHOX	8/6/2005	0517055			PENDING	12
IP 038.4(VE) IP 121 4(VE)	SRAM SRAM FORCE	8/5/2005 9/16/2005	0517054 0520607			PENDING PENDING	12 012
IP 127.4(VE)12 IP 127 4(VE)25	SRAM RED SRAM RED	9/6/2007 9/6/2007	0721708 0721708			PENDING PENDING	12 25
IP 124.4(VE)	SRAM RIVAL	9/29/2005	0521685			PENDING	12
		END (	F REPORT			TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED	= 342

ANNEX 1 cont.

Patent Security Agreement dated as of 04/30/2010 by SRAM, LLC in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 05/03/2010 at Reel/Frame 024320/0832.

U.S. Patent Registration/Application			
Registration/Application No.	Patent		
See attachment			

CH:1270547.2

### Patent Registrations

## A. REGISTERED PATENTS

Name of Patent	Registration Number	Application Date
Bicycle Derailleur Cable Actuating System (Jack	5,197,927	3/18/1992
Spool)		

## B. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Name of Patent	Application Numb	er Application Date
Bicycle Control Device (Triple Tap)	12/247,752	10/8/2008
Control Cable Actuation Device (TT Barrel)	12/552,234	9/1/2009
Drive System for Driving a Vehicle Wheel	12/348,876	1/5/2009
Master Cylinder Assembly for a Hydraulic Actuation System for a Handlebar-Steered Vehicle (Length Adjustable Master Cylinder)	12/390,937	2/23/2009
Multi-Speed Sprocket Assembly (XX	61/102,005	1/1/2008
Chainrings)	12/568,020	9/28/2009
Spring Suspension for a Handlebar-Steered Vehicle	12/572,171	10/1/2009

CH\1270647.2

ANNEX 1 cont.

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of 04/30/2010 by SRAM, LLC in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 05/03/2010 at Reel/Frame 4197/0647.

U.S. Trademark Registration/Application			
Registration/Application No.	Trademark		
See attachment			

CH\1270647.2

## Trademark Registrations

## C. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Application Date
SRAM VIA	3,759,081	2/20/2009

## D. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Name	Application Number	Application Date
SERVICE COURSE	77/861,159	10/30/2009
SRAM APEX	77/779,351	7/13/2009

(11\1270647.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004573 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 06/30/2011**